

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement on the Conditions for Posting Business Letter Consignments No. 2022 / 00534

Česká pošta, s.p.

Registered office: Politických vězňů 909/4, 225 99 Praha 1

Company registration number (IČO): 47114983 Tax identification number (DIČ): CZ47114983

Represented by: Lukáš Rampas, Director of Balíkovna Division

Tomáš Hybeš, Manager of VIP Sales Balíkovna Department

Registered in the Commercial Register: Municipal Court in Prague, Section A, File 7565

Bank name: Citibank Europe plc Account number: 2042060502/2600

Mailing address: P.O.Box 99, Praha 025, 225 99, Czech Republic

BIC/SWIFT: CITICZPX

IBAN code: CZ362600000002042060502

hereinafter referred to as "ČP"

and

Company registration number (IČO): XXXXXXXX

Tax identification number (DIČ): XXXXXXXXXXXX

Represented by: XXXXX XXXX XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXX

Bank name: XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXXX XXXXXXXXX

XXXXXXX XXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX

BIC/SWIFT: XXXXXXXX

Sender's ID (CČK file ID): XXXXXXXXX
Assigned technological number: XXXX XXX
hereinafter referred to as "Sender" or "XXXXXXXX"

Amendment No. 1 to Agreement on the Conditions for Posting Business Letter Consignments No. 2022 / 00534

1. Agreed provisions

- 1.1 The Parties to the Agreement agree to change the content of Agreement on the Conditions for Posting Business Letter Consignments No. 2022 / 00534 dated 30.6.2023, as follows:
- 1.2 The Parties have further agreed to replace the entire existing provision of clause 5 subclause 5.3 with the following text:
- 1.3 The logistics service fees shall be settled when
 - a) in the case of Business Letter Registered consignments the status of the Consignment indicated in ČP System becomes "21", "22", "23", "24", "25", "5S", "-F", "01", which means status "GTMS-ACCEPT" in XXXXXXX System, and a corresponding invoice shall be generated,
 - b) in the case of Business Letter after verifying the list of all posted consignments and a corresponding bill shall be generated.

2. Closing provisions

- 2.1 The other provisions of the Agreement remain without change and in force.
- 2.2 This Amendment No. 1 is made on the day of its signature by both Parties to the Agreement.
- 2.3 This Amendment is made in two counterparts with the force of an original, each Party to the Agreement will obtain two counterparts.

In Prague on	In XXXXXXXXon
On behalf of ČP:	On behalf of the Sender:
Lul-/* Dummer	
Lukáš Rampas	
Director of Balíkovna Division	
	40f57d0e-4813-4375-915e-043d8a1789ee
	XXXXX XXX
	XXXXXXX

Tomáš Hybeš Manager of VIP Sales Balíkovna Department